
Welcome to KBC Upcoming Events
 Date Location / Summary KMs Event Grade

Wed-21-Aug-24 Kangaroo Ground - country lanes, bush track and aqueduct walking 8.5 Easy-Medium
Sat-24-Aug-24 Bunyip State Park South / Bunyip State Forest Gembrook circuit walk 17.5 Medium
Sun-25-Aug-24  O’Shannassy Aqueduct Trail from Don Valley to Millgrove return 12.0 Easy-Medium
Wed-28-Aug-24 Kew East - a stroll through parks 10.0 Easy
Sat-31-Aug-24 Koonung Trail, Ivanhoe - Koonung trail, Wilson trail, Darebin & Main Yarra Trails 10.0 Easy-Medium
Sun-01-Sep-24 Plenty Gorge -circuit walk of the Plenty Gorge 18.5 Medium
Wed-04-Sep-24 Lysterfield Sth, Churchill National Park - circuit walk from the picnic area to Trig Point  return 7.5 Medium
Sun-08-Sep-24 Dixons Creek, Yarra Glen - circuit walk through Pauls Range State Park 16.0 Medium
Wed-11-Sep-24 Diamond Creek - Edendale farm to Diamond Creek return along the Diamond Creek trail 10.0 Easy
Wed-18-Sep-24 Westerfolds Park - a nod to Father’s Day  "Burger and Beer Night" 0.0 Easy
Sat-21-Sep-24 Brisbane Ranges - Hidden Gorge, Burchill Trail & Staughton Vale cliff face with off track 13.0 Medium-Hard

Wed-25-Sep-24 Sherbrooke Forest (East) - forest walk through tall mountain ash 10.0 Medium
Sat-28-Sep-24 Nth Warrandyte - circular walk along river to Laughing Waters return via open bush 6.5 Easy-Medium
Sun-29-Sep-24 Pyrete Range - Mt Sugarloaf/Antimony Mine circuit walk, Lerderderg State Park 14.5 Medium


